Drain valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.7-150E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 26
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Drain valve
Nominal size NG4-Mini acc. to Wandfluh standard
Construction Sandwich construction

with minimess screw coupling M
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
(Required filtration grade ß 10...16≥75)
refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70°C
Peak pressure in
ports A, B, P pmax = 350 bar
Peak pressure
port T pmax  = 50 bar
Max. volume flow Qmax = 25 l/min
Drain valve
Sandwich construction
• Qmax =   25 l/min
• pmax  = 350 bar
NG4-Mini
®
Drain valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.7-150E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 26
DIMENSIONS
BAH.4/O
BAH.4/V
BAH.4/M
∗  only BAHB4/ .
On types BAHB, P4 the adjustment is located on B-side
Position Article Description
10 238.2204 Plug DIN 908 G1/4"
20   49.1140 Cop. seal ring NG 14x18x1,5 DIN 7603
30 152.9101 Mini-mess fitting 1620/1/4"
40 160.2052 O-ring ID 5,28x1,78
50 173.1700 Intermediate plate BZB4
60 173.1650 Sealing plate BDB4
PARTS LIST
∗
∗